

T.A.15/11

Order no.36 dt.31.05.2018

Today is fixed for hearing appeal without fail.

Both parties are filed hazira through their ld. Lawyer and ld. Lawyer for parties are also present before the court on different times and thereafter it appears that ld. Lawyer for both parties are found absent on repeated call since 3 pm to 4 pm.

It is now 4:30 pm finding no other alternative fixed on **13.06.2018** for hearing the appeal at 2:30 pm and if on that day ld. Lawyer for parties were not ready for hearing the appeal then necessary order will be passed without further delay.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(Smt. Aparajita Ghosh)
ADJ, 1st Court,
Murshidabad.

(Smt. Aparajita Ghosh)
ADJ, 1st Court,
Murshidabad.