

T.A. 15 of 2011

Order No. 71 dated 21.05.2025

Today is fixed for written argument.

Parties filed their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates, but none appears on repeated calls.

It is now 3.40 P.M.

Considering the conduct of the parties, appellants are directed to file show cause by 18.11.2025 as to why the instant Title Appeal shall not be dismissed for non – prosecution.

Fix 18.11.2025 for filing show cause by the appellants.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00614)